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e Vy INDIAN SCHOOL
FIRST SEMESTER EXAMINATION-2023—2024 (Gr.06 to 10)

Dear Parents and students,

The Summative Assessment of the First Semester has been scheduled as follows. During Exam days,
the students will be dispersed after the Exam at 11.00 am.

e Timing mentioned in the Exam Schedule should strictly be followed for the smooth conduct of
exam.

e Own Transport Students should use the front gates for dropping whereas rear gates for picking.

¢ No electronic devices have to be sent along with the students.

e Asnormal, clear the dues of fees, if any and collect the GREENSLIP from the OFFICE for appearing
the Examination. (Fee shall be paid directly/ online through SKIPLY also)

TIMING 8:00 AM -11 AM
FIRST SEMESTER EXAMINATIOMN{GRADES 6-10) 2023-2024
DATE DAY GRADE 6 GRADE 7 GRADES GRADE 9 GRADE 10

25th Sept 2023 Monday Math Social Science Math Social
26th Sept 2023 Tuesday Revision Break
27th Sept 2023 | Wednesday Arabic English Language English Language
28th Sept 2023 Thursday Isl/val.Edn | Isl/val.Edn Isl/val.Edn | Isl/val.Edn | Isl/Val.Edn
20th Sept 2023 Friday Revision Break

2nd Oct 2023 Monday Science | Science | Math | Social | Science
3rd Oct 2023 Tuesday Revision Break

4th Oct 2023 | Wednesday | Language | Arabic | Arabic | Arabic | English
5th Oct 2023 Thursday Revision Break

6th Oct 2023 Friday English Language English Language Arabic
9th Oct 2023 Monday Social Math Social Science Math

Note — IT theory exam will be held on 22" September 2023 for grades 6-10 followed by regular classes.
With best wishes,

Principal-In-Charge/13.09.2023



